01-25-2008

U.S. PTO 12/008599 01/11/2008

103477550

PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF : Nguyen, et al.

FOR : **NEIGHBORING CELL PAGING AT** BORDER MOBILE SWITCHING CENTER SERIAL NO. • Unknown Herewith FILED Unknown **ART UNIT** : Unknown CONFIRMATION NO. ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. : LUTZ 2 00560 Case Name/No. Benco 191-16-14

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

- 1.Name of Conveying Party(ies)Execution Date(s):John C. NguyenJanuary 11, 2008David S. BencoJanuary 11, 2008Paresh KanabarJanuary 11, 2008
- 2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

)1/15/2008 WASFAW1 00000122 12008599)4 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636 United States of America 3. <u>Nature of conveyance:</u>



Assignment Security Agreement Other: Change of Name Merger

4. Application or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application.

- A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
- 5. Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

CUSTOMER NUMBER 048116

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 <u>\$40.00</u>
 Payment for the filing of this Assignment is authorized to be charged to a Credit Card. The appropriate form PTO-2038 is enclosed for this purpose. If the Credit Card is unable to be charged, please charge any and all fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>06-0308</u>.
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents enclosed: <u>6</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

Fay Sharpe LLP Jøhn P. Cornely, Reg. No. 41,687 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 216-861-5582

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Lertify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying documents are being

- deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.
- transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Services Division on the date indicated below to facsimile number 571-273-0140.
- deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10, addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.

Express Mail Label No.:	Signature
EV 922311358 US	Ino Cabler
Date January 11, 2008	Printed Name Iris E. Weber

N:\LUTZ\200560\IEW0006882V001.docx

January 11, 2008

Date

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

5

For value received, we, John C. Nguyen of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois; David S. Benco of Winfield in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, and Paresh Kanabar of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to NEIGHBORING CELL PAGING AT BORDER MOBILE SWITCHING CENTER executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies. Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign. to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

> PATENT REEL: 020416 FRAME: 0175

Nativen

Date: 1-11-08

United States of America) State of July and)ss.: City of ULINMA County of Kana

On this <u>11th day of</u> <u>Junuary</u> 2008, before me personally came. John C. Nguyen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Klen Malin J

5 Henro

Date: 1-11-08

United States of America Ŷ State of <u>Jelence</u>)ss .: City of _ (Auror) County of Kame

On this 11^{m} day of $\frac{1}{2max}$, 2008, before me personally came David S. Benco, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Caurly & Alen

PATENT REEL: 020416 FRAME: 0176

Paresh Kanabar

Date: 1 11 08

· ·

United States of America) State of Illinan)ss.: City of ____ Aurora County of ____ Kan

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>finite</u> 2008, before me personally came Paresh Kanabar, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" CAROLYN L KLEIN ALLANCIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/27/09

Chilly & Klein Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/11/2008